

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Question.

Do you employ the below AHP staff groups within your Radiology and Ultrasound departments.

Band 7

What is their job title?

What is their role/responsibilities?

What is the band and job title of their line manager?

Job title	Role/responsibilities	Line manager band	Line manager Job title
Sonographer	Scanning patients Writing independent reports	8a	Lead sonographer
Reporting radiographer	Writing independent reports on plain film examinations	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS
Cardiac Lead CT	Scanning patients Leading the cardiac service in CT Training staff on cardiac CT	7	CT Lead
Radiation Lead Radiographer	Ensuring compliance with IRMER and IRR	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS
Main department lead radiographer	Running the main department, ensuring staffing levels are correct, HR, some imaging	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS
MRI lead radiographer	Responsibility over MRI team, performance and environment	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS
Dexa Lead radiographer	Responsibility over Dexa team, performance and environment	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS
NM Lead radiographer	Responsibility over Dexa team, performance and environment	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS
Advanced practitioner mammography	Responsibility for either reporting, ultrasound or biopsy	8a	Lead mammographer
CT Reporter (CTC)	Responsibility for undertaking and reporting CT Colon scans	7	Lead CT radiographer
CT Reporter (Head)	Responsibility for working at a higher level	7	Lead CT radiographer
Lead Radiographer IR	Responsibility over IR team, performance and environment	8a	Operational manager / deputy HOS

Our Ref: 362/2023
JULY 2023

Band 8a

What is their job title?

What is their role/responsibilities?

What is the band and job title of their line manager?

Job title	Role/responsibilities	Line manager band	Line manager Job title
US Lead (Obstetric)	Responsibility over obstetric ultrasound team, performance and environment		Operational Manager / deputy HOS
US Lead (Non-Obstetric)	Responsibility over non obstetric ultrasound team, performance and environment		Operational Manager / deputy HOS
Operational Manager / deputy HOS	Responsible for the modalities within their portfolios	8c	Head of Service
AAA Programme Manager	Responsible for programme, staff, resources and compliance	8a	Operational Manager / deputy HOS
Breast Screening Programme Manager	Responsible for programme, staff, resources and compliance	8a	Operational Manager / deputy HOS
Lead radiographer mammo	Responsible for staff, resources and compliance	8a	Operational Manager / deputy HOS

Band 8b

What is their job title?

What is their role/responsibilities?

What is the band and job title of their line manager?

Band 8c

What is their job title?

What is their role/responsibilities?

What is the band and job title of their line manager

Job title	Role/responsibilities	Line manager band	Line manager Job title
Head of Service	Overall responsibility for the department, staff, compliance, performance, development, environment	8c	Deputy Divisional Director

Band 8d

What is their job title?

Our Ref: 362/2023
JULY 2023

What is their role/responsibilities?
What is the band and job title of their line manager?

Band 9
What is their job title?
What is their role/responsibilities?
What is the band and job title of their line manager?